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3Q10

NG Calc
6.828
6.466
4.699
6.454
7.727
5.921
4.956
6.638

3Q11

Industrial Standard Offer Rate
Excluding RES

3Q12

3Q13

m Average Contract Rate (cents/kWh)

Quarter

3Q10
3Q11
3Q12
3Q13
3Q14
3Q15
3Q16
3Q17

Source Documents:
Dockets 4605, 4556, 4490, 4393, 4315, 4227, 4149, 4041

Average Contract Rate (cents/kWh)

6.827
6.466
4.698
6.453
7.727
5.92
4.956
6.637

represents "bid at meter"

3Q14 3Q15 3Q16

M Average All-in Rate (cents/kWh)

NGrid Calc - Excludes RES
Average All-in Rate (cents/kWh)

7.074
6.656
4.467
6.035
7.506
6.154
4.301
6.253

3Q17

represents base, admin factor,
and adjustment factor

Standard Offer Service Price
SOS Admin Cost Factor
SOAF

Standard Offer Service Price
SOS Admin Cost Factor
SOAF

NG Calc
Excludes RES
7.074
6.656
4.467
6.035
7.506
6.154

Jul-2016  Aug-2016 Sep-2016
$0.05402 $0.05098  $0.04368
$0.00359  $0.00359  $0.00359
($0.01014) ($0.01014) ($0.01014)

$0.04747  $0.04443  $0.03713

Jul-2017  Aug-2017  Sep-2017

$0.06899  $0.06743  $0.06271

$0.00122  $0.00122  $0.00122
($0.00507) ($0.00507) ($0.00507)

$0.06514 $0.06358 $0.05886

3

$0.04301

Avg

$0.06253



